
Deemed a complaint

Local Offer Engagement Officer to email 
commenter within 4 working days, advising 

them to use the relevant complaints process

Feedback resolved  and updated by 
Web Team within 5 working days of 

acknowledgement

 Local Offer Engagement Officer to 
inform commenter about the 

response

Responsible officer 
provided with Code of 
Practice reference to 

section 4 - (4.26 - 4.28) 
to respond about 

intended action within 
14 working days.

Comments taken to 
planned Local Offer 

Development group and 
appropriate person(s) 

to respond is assigned.

Comments taken to 
planned SEND and 

Inclusion Partnership 
Board to discuss most 

appropriate person(s) is 
assigned.

Is this a quick fix e.g., 
typo amendment,  

page update/ response

Local Offer You Said, We Did/ Are Doing

Comments gathered through either the Local Offer website, feedback form, 
triangulation meetings, community events or directly through the Local Offer inbox 

- localofferenquiries@wolverhampton.gov.uk 

If received via inbox then an automated acknowledgement message will 
be sent to explain response process

Is any further clarification needed about the comment 
made?

Comment relates to quality/ gap in provision or is a query 
relating to provision

Request further clarification from 
commenter

Comment relates to Local Offer 
website

Email anonymised comment to web 
team within 4 working days Local Offer Engagement Officer establishes responsible 

officer within 4 working days of receiving comment.

Comment relates to a complaint

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes Yes

No

NoYes
No

Yes No

Yes



Issue raised within 
Local Offer 

Development group to 
review and decide on 

further action.

Agreed responses added to You said, We did/ Are 
doing draft log quarterly report

Local Offer Engagement Officer to share draft  
Annual report with Parent carer forum and HY5 

members to check format for publishing

Share Annual report with SEND and Inclusion 
Partnership Board for approval to publish

Publish agreed Annual report for ‘You said, We 
did/Are doing’ 

Response received 
within 8 working days? Local Offer Engagement 

Officer sent reminder to 
responsible officer(s) to 

respond within 
timescales set. 

Response received.

Yes

No No


